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Wettkampf-Nr. 33
100m Rücken Männer Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Jugend D
1. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:28,20 431

00:43,75 01:28,20

2. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:32,68 203
00:45,24 01:32,68

3. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:34,17 194
00:46,06 01:34,17

Jugend C
1. Uladzimir Sotnikau 2005(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:14,85 498 (J)

00:35,16 01:14,85

2. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:30,97 249
01:30,97

3. Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) GER Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 01:30,23 220
00:44,61 01:30,23

4. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:31,18 214
00:43,16 01:31,18

5. Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) GER SG Bayer 01:46,50 206
00:50,11 01:46,50

6. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:57,33 145
00:59,26 01:57,33

7. Florian Winkelmann 2005(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 02:10,79 105
01:03,28 02:10,79

Jugend B
1. Enrique Alhambra 2004(S13) ESP FEDC 01:06,41 621 (C)

00:32,32 01:06,41

2. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NOR NPC Norway 01:10,65 516 (J)
00:33,98 01:10,65

3. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL NPC Poland 03:05,35 476 (J)
01:28,44 03:05,35

4. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:33,15 474 (J)
00:44,17 01:33,15

5. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 01:16,01 462 (J2)
00:36,53 01:16,01

6. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 189601:20,26 455 (J3)
00:39,16 01:20,26

7. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 01:16,36 421
00:36,70 01:16,36

8. Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:21,27 349
00:38,72 01:21,27

9. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 01:29,81 258
00:43,20 01:29,81

10. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 01:32,14 239
00:44,54 01:32,14

11. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:30,40 219
00:41,30 01:30,40

12. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:32,77 203
00:43,74 01:32,77

13. Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:40,42 185
00:49,60 01:40,42

14. Shubham Narayan 2003(S7) IND NPC India 02:55,05 98 ENM
01:28,94 02:55,05
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Jugend B
Disqualifikation
Josia Topf 2003 (S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 09:50 ENM
IPC 10.7.1

Jugend A
1. Lawrence Sapp 2001(S14) USA U.S. Paralympics 01:05,94 707 (B)

00:31,33 01:05,94

2. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL NPC Poland 01:09,95 687 (B)
00:33,92 01:09,95

3. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) GBR Swim Wales 01:07,33 665 (B)
00:32,86 01:07,33

4. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:06,41 640 (C)
00:31,87 01:06,41

5. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 01:09,76 597 (C)
00:33,63 01:09,76

6. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 01:15,18 554 (J)
00:35,57 01:15,18

7. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:16,00 536 (J)
00:36,19 01:16,00

8. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:16,56 524 (J)
00:37,28 01:16,56

9. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:17,67 502 (J)
00:37,93 01:17,67

10. Inaki Basiloff 2001(S8) ARG NPC Argentina 01:19,23 500 (J)
00:39,18 01:19,23

11. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 01:08,75 499 (J)
00:32,77 01:08,75

12. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL NPC Poland 01:25,66 471 (J1)
00:41,63 01:25,66

13. Dario Buric 2001(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 01:15,34 438
00:36,28 01:15,34

14. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) GER Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 01:12,61 423
00:34,91 01:12,61

15. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:16,06 413
00:36,95 01:16,06

16. Ugur Senel 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 01:41,43 407
00:48,22 01:41,43

17. Roman Potapov 2002(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:20,33 403
00:37,87 01:20,33

18. Ali Sirolu 2002(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 01:20,37 391
00:38,87 01:20,37

19. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(S6) MEX NPC Mexico 01:44,91 374
00:51,88 01:44,91

20. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:21,38 347
00:39,17 01:21,38

21. Paulius Asmontas 2001(S11) LTU NPC Lithuania 01:38,44 310
00:47,23 01:38,44

22. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:26,74 248
00:40,93 01:26,74

23. Sascha Engel 2001(S14) GER RSG Langenhagen 01:36,86 223
00:47,13 01:36,86

24. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 01:45,96 209
00:49,63 01:45,96
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Jugend A
25. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 02:28,85 156 ENM

01:08,82 02:28,85

Disqualifikation
Matej Petrlic 2002 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia 10:15 ENM
IPC 11.3.4

Nicht am Start
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM

Masters I
Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Ivan Fernandez Saez-Benito 1977 (S4) ESP Ademi Tenerife ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) IRI Azad ENM

Masters II
Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) IRI Azad ENM

Masters III
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Koeln 01:40,65 391

00:48,02 01:40,65

2. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:55,39 105
00:55,04 01:55,39

Offene Wertung
1. Diego Lopez Diaz 1994(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:34,01 941 WR (A)

00:44,53 01:34,01

2. Marc Evers 1991(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:02,21 843 (A)
00:30,47 01:02,21

3. Matias De Andrade 1993(S7) ARG NPC Argentina 01:14,98 816 (A)
00:35,50 01:14,98

4. Jendi Pangabean 1991(S9) INA NPC Indonesia 01:06,46 802 (A)
00:32,60 01:06,46

5. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL NPC Poland 01:06,49 801 (A)
00:32,05 01:06,49

6. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) CHI NPC Chile 01:56,81 761 AR (A)
00:55,73 01:56,81

7. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:08,01 748 (A)
00:32,90 01:08,01

8. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL NPC Poland 01:13,57 743 (A)
00:35,39 01:13,57

9. Lucas Nicolas Poggi 1992(S7) ARG NPC Argentina 01:18,18 735 (A)
00:36,25 01:18,18

10. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:05,21 732 (A)
00:30,65 01:05,21

11. Pipo Carlomagno 1993(S8) ARG NPC Argentina 01:09,93 727 (B)
00:32,92 01:09,93
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12. Muhammad Bejita 2000(S14) INA NPC Indonesia 01:05,63 718 (B)

00:31,30 01:05,63

13. Lawrence Sapp 2001(S14) USA U.S. Paralympics 01:05,94 707 (B)
00:31,33 01:05,94

14. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:09,33 706 (B)
00:33,30 01:09,33

15. Antoni Ponce 1987(S6) ESP FEDDF 01:21,73 699 (B)
00:40,39 01:21,73

16. Tyler Ioannou 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britian 01:06,26 697 (B)
00:31,82 01:06,26

17. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL NPC Poland 01:09,95 687 (B)
00:33,92 01:09,95

18. Parmentier Aymeric 1993(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:06,98 675 (B)
00:32,80 01:06,98

19. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) GBR Swim Wales 01:07,33 665 (B)
00:32,86 01:07,33

20. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S6) NED NPC Netherlands 01:23,59 661 (B)
00:41,22 01:23,59

21. Fabian Brune 2000(S6) GER VfG Finnentrop 01:24,03 652 (C)
00:40,48 01:24,03

22. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:06,41 640 (C)
00:31,87 01:06,41

23. Amilcar Guerra 1995(S9) ARG NPC Argentina 01:12,03 630 (C)
00:34,81 01:12,03

24. Sergio Zayas 1990(S11) ARG NPC Argentina 01:17,93 625 (C)
00:37,84 01:17,93

25. Enrique Alhambra 2004(S13) ESP FEDC 01:06,41 621 (C)
00:32,32 01:06,41

25. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 01:23,65 621 (C)
00:41,91 01:23,65

27. Shahin Izadyar 1993(S10) IRI NPC Iran 01:07,47 610 AR (C)
00:31,81 01:07,47

28. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF 01:57,03 607 (C)
00:57,52 01:57,03

29. Elian Araya 1991(S14) ARG NPC Argentina 01:09,47 605 (C)
00:33,94 01:09,47

30. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 01:09,76 597 (C)
00:33,63 01:09,76

31. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:25,04 596 (1)
00:41,31 01:25,04

32. Genki Saito 1998(S13) JPN NPC Japan 01:07,42 594 (2)
00:32,16 01:07,42

33. Hendri Herbst 1992(S11) RSA NPC South Africa 01:19,31 593 (3)
00:37,60 01:19,31

34. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:10,65 592 (4)
00:33,40 01:10,65

35. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL NPC Poland 01:08,35 587 (5)
00:33,34 01:08,35

36. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 01:25,79 583
00:41,75 01:25,79

36. Joao Lucas Bezerra 2000(S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 01:13,90 583
00:36,66 01:13,90

38. Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:14,15 577
00:35,97 01:14,15
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39. Mohammadhossein Karimi Jahan Abadi1996(S12) IRI NPC Iran 01:12,07 558

00:35,27 01:12,07

40. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:12,19 555
00:34,60 01:12,19

41. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 01:15,18 554 (J)
00:35,57 01:15,18

42. Wei Soong Toh 1998(S7) SIN NPC Singapore 01:28,50 539
00:42,31 01:28,50

43. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:16,00 536 (J)
00:36,19 01:16,00

44. Karlo Knezevic 1996(S7) CRO NPC Croatia 01:29,10 530
00:44,00 01:29,10

45. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:16,56 524 (J)
00:37,28 01:16,56

46. Tangkilisan Steven Sualang 1982(S10) INA NPC Indonesia 01:11,07 522
00:34,19 01:11,07

47. Inigo Llopis 1988(S8) ESP FEDDF 01:18,31 518
00:39,40 01:18,31

48. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NOR NPC Norway 01:10,65 516 (J)
00:33,98 01:10,65

49. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL NPC Poland 02:07,42 512
01:02,24 02:07,42

50. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:14,63 502
00:36,30 01:14,63

50. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:17,67 502 (J)
00:37,93 01:17,67

52. Inaki Basiloff 2001(S8) ARG NPC Argentina 01:19,23 500 (J)
00:39,18 01:19,23

53. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 01:08,75 499 (J)
00:32,77 01:08,75

54. Uladzimir Sotnikau 2005(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:14,85 498 (J)
00:35,16 01:14,85

55. Mansurbek Ibrashev 1982(S11) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:25,32 476
00:42,25 01:25,32

55. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL NPC Poland 03:05,35 476 (J)
01:28,44 03:05,35

57. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:33,15 474 (J)
00:44,17 01:33,15

58. Jacob Pruett 1996(S9) USA U.S. Paralympics 01:19,23 473
00:39,15 01:19,23

59. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL NPC Poland 01:25,66 471 (J1)
00:41,63 01:25,66

60. Thanongsak Hitakun 1987(S11) THA NPC Thailand 01:25,83 468
00:38,88 01:25,83

61. Mert Aslan 1998(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 01:15,96 463
00:36,70 01:15,96

62. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 01:16,01 462 (J2)
00:36,53 01:16,01

63. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 189601:20,26 455 (J3)
00:39,16 01:20,26

64. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:18,08 439
00:36,65 01:18,08

65. Dario Buric 2001(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 01:15,34 438
00:36,28 01:15,34
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66. Wang Kei Chow 1984(S9) HKG HKPC&SAPD 01:21,49 435

00:40,71 01:21,49

67. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:28,20 431
00:43,75 01:28,20

68. Sharath Mahadevarao Gayakwad 1991(S8) IND NPC India 01:23,71 424
00:39,38 01:23,71

69. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 01:19,02 423
00:36,35 01:19,02

69. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) GER Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 01:12,61 423
00:34,91 01:12,61

71. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 01:16,36 421
00:36,70 01:16,36

72. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:16,06 413
00:36,95 01:16,06

73. Ugur Senel 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 01:41,43 407
00:48,22 01:41,43

73. Niklas Andersson 1988(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 01:39,03 407
00:47,59 01:39,03

75. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL NPC Poland 01:24,94 406
00:40,87 01:24,94

76. Krittaphat Witidkasemrot 1990(S11) THA NPC Thailand 01:30,16 404
00:41,91 01:30,16

77. Roman Potapov 2002(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:20,33 403
00:37,87 01:20,33

78. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Koeln 01:40,65 391
00:48,02 01:40,65

78. Hjortur Mar Ingvarsson 1995(S5) ISL Fjordur 01:49,91 391
00:54,93 01:49,91

78. Ali Sirolu 2002(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 01:20,37 391
00:38,87 01:20,37

81. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(S6) MEX NPC Mexico 01:44,91 374
00:51,88 01:44,91

82. Shridhar Nagappa Malagi 1990(S8) IND NPC India 01:27,32 373
00:41,97 01:27,32

82. Mohammad Dalir Heidarabadi 1993(S13) IRI NPC Iran 01:18,68 373
00:38,13 01:18,68

82. Boonyarit Payungsakul 1981(S6) THA NPC Thailand 01:45,03 373
00:49,52 01:45,03

85. Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL NPC Poland 01:27,90 366
00:42,73 01:27,90

86. Paiboon Wongnonthapoom 1988(S8) THA NPC Thailand 01:28,28 361
00:44,01 01:28,28

87. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL NPC Poland 01:20,63 357
00:39,64 01:20,63

88. Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:21,27 349
00:38,72 01:21,27

88. Andreas Ernhofer 1997(S4) AUT NPC Austria 02:21,04 349 ENM
01:05,79 02:21,04

90. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:21,38 347
00:39,17 01:21,38

91. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 02:25,12 329 ENM
01:10,55 02:25,12

92. Kuanysh Askar 1987(S8) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:32,31 316 ENM
00:42,94 01:32,31
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93. Paulius Asmontas 2001(S11) LTU NPC Lithuania 01:38,44 310

00:47,23 01:38,44

94. Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(S8) THA NPC Thailand 01:34,26 297 ENM
00:46,27 01:34,26

95. Karl Forsman 1996(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 01:52,78 294 ENM
00:55,54 01:52,78

96. Breki Aranarsson 1996(S7) ISL Swimteam Odinn 01:53,67 288 ENM
00:53,83 01:53,67

97. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 01:29,81 258
00:43,20 01:29,81

98. Volkan Oznergiz 1984(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 02:02,40 254 ENM
00:56,03 02:02,40

99. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:30,97 249
01:30,97

100.Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:26,74 248
00:40,93 01:26,74

101.Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 01:32,14 239
00:44,54 01:32,14

102.Radomir Pacak 1999(S6) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:05,75 238 ENM
01:02,98 02:05,75

103.Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:48,08 234 ENM
00:53,90 01:48,08

104.Michel Thor Masselter 1990(S6) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:07,25 231 ENM
01:00,89 02:07,25

105.Yerlan Yeldekenov 1997(S9) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:41,79 223 ENM
00:49,56 01:41,79

105.Sascha Engel 2001(S14) GER RSG Langenhagen 01:36,86 223
00:47,13 01:36,86

107.Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) GER Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 01:30,23 220
00:44,61 01:30,23

108.Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:30,40 219
00:41,30 01:30,40

109.Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:31,18 214
00:43,16 01:31,18

110.Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 01:45,96 209
00:49,63 01:45,96

111.Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) GER SG Bayer 01:46,50 206
00:50,11 01:46,50

112.Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:32,68 203
00:45,24 01:32,68

112.Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:32,77 203
00:43,74 01:32,77

114.Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:34,17 194
00:46,06 01:34,17

115.Jesus Hernandez Hernandez 1991(AB) MEX NPC Mexico 01:34,90 189 ENM
00:44,68 01:34,90

116.Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:40,42 185
00:49,60 01:40,42

117.Yakup Cirakoglu 1994(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 01:45,42 178 ENM
00:49,43 01:45,42

118.Vignir Hauksson 1992(S7) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:21,20 167 ENM
01:08,82 02:21,20

119.Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 02:28,85 156 ENM
01:08,82 02:28,85

120.Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:57,33 145
00:59,26 01:57,33

121.Florian Winkelmann 2005(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 02:10,79 105
01:03,28 02:10,79
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121.Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:55,39 105

00:55,04 01:55,39

123.Shubham Narayan 2003(S7) IND NPC India 02:55,05 98 ENM
01:28,94 02:55,05

Disqualifikation
Eric Tavares Dos Santos 1996 (S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 10:20 ENM
IPC 11.3.3
Swapnil Sanjay Patil 1998 (S10) IND NPC India 10:20 ENM
IPC 11.3.4
Matej Petrlic 2002 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia 10:15 ENM
IPC 11.3.4
Vishwas Kalahasthipura Sathyanarayanamurthy1989 (S6) IND NPC India 10:00 ENM
IPC 11.3.3
Josia Topf 2003 (S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 09:50 ENM
IPC 10.7.1

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Siyazbek Daliyev 1990 (S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan
Ievgenii Bogodaiko 1994 (S7) UKR NPC Ukraine
Stephen Clegg 1995 (S12) GBR NPC Great Britian
Uladzimir Izotau 1988 (S13) BLR NPC Belarus

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Ivan Fernandez Saez-Benito 1977 (S4) ESP Ademi Tenerife ENM
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Seyedmahdi Mirdehghanbanadaki1996 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) IRI Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) IRI Azad ENM
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM
Hamed Asgharian Asl 1991 (S13) IRI NPC Iran ENM
Jean Pretorius 1996 (S10) RSA Curro Dubbanville Aquatics ENM
Ignacio Arribas 1998 (S10) ESP FEDDF ENM

Startklasse S1
1. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL NPC Poland 03:05,35 476 (J)

01:28,44 03:05,35

Startklasse S2
1. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) CHI NPC Chile 01:56,81 761 AR (A)

00:55,73 01:56,81
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Startklasse S3
1. Diego Lopez Diaz 1994(S3) MEX NPC Mexico 01:34,01 941 WR (A)

00:44,53 01:34,01

2. Miguel Angel Martinez 1984(S3) ESP FEDDF 01:57,03 607 (C)
00:57,52 01:57,03

3. Kamil Otowski 1999(S3) POL NPC Poland 02:07,42 512
01:02,24 02:07,42

Disqualifikation
Josia Topf 2003 (S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 09:50 ENM
IPC 10.7.1

Startklasse S4
1. Andreas Ernhofer 1997(S4) AUT NPC Austria 02:21,04 349 ENM

01:05,79 02:21,04

2. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 02:25,12 329 ENM
01:10,55 02:25,12

Nicht am Start
Ivan Fernandez Saez-Benito 1977 (S4) ESP Ademi Tenerife ENM

Startklasse S5
1. Hjortur Mar Ingvarsson 1995(S5) ISL Fjordur 01:49,91 391

00:54,93 01:49,91

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (S5) IRI Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (S5) IRI Azad ENM

Startklasse S6
1. Antoni Ponce 1987(S6) ESP FEDDF 01:21,73 699 (B)

00:40,39 01:21,73

2. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S6) NED NPC Netherlands 01:23,59 661 (B)
00:41,22 01:23,59

3. Fabian Brune 2000(S6) GER VfG Finnentrop 01:24,03 652 (C)
00:40,48 01:24,03

4. Ugur Senel 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 01:41,43 407
00:48,22 01:41,43

5. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(S6) MEX NPC Mexico 01:44,91 374
00:51,88 01:44,91

6. Boonyarit Payungsakul 1981(S6) THA NPC Thailand 01:45,03 373
00:49,52 01:45,03

7. Volkan Oznergiz 1984(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 02:02,40 254 ENM
00:56,03 02:02,40

8. Radomir Pacak 1999(S6) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:05,75 238 ENM
01:02,98 02:05,75

9. Michel Thor Masselter 1990(S6) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:07,25 231 ENM
01:00,89 02:07,25

10. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(S6) TUR NPC Turkey 02:28,85 156 ENM
01:08,82 02:28,85

Disqualifikation
Vishwas Kalahasthipura Sathyanarayanamurthy1989 (S6) IND NPC India 10:00 ENM
IPC 11.3.3
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Startklasse S6
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Siyazbek Daliyev 1990 (S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan

Startklasse S7
1. Matias De Andrade 1993(S7) ARG NPC Argentina 01:14,98 816 (A)

00:35,50 01:14,98

2. Lucas Nicolas Poggi 1992(S7) ARG NPC Argentina 01:18,18 735 (A)
00:36,25 01:18,18

3. Hannes Schürmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 01:23,65 621 (C)
00:41,91 01:23,65

4. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:25,04 596 (1)
00:41,31 01:25,04

5. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 01:25,79 583
00:41,75 01:25,79

6. Wei Soong Toh 1998(S7) SIN NPC Singapore 01:28,50 539
00:42,31 01:28,50

7. Karlo Knezevic 1996(S7) CRO NPC Croatia 01:29,10 530
00:44,00 01:29,10

8. Sammy Tröh 2003(S7) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:33,15 474 (J)
00:44,17 01:33,15

9. Niklas Andersson 1988(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 01:39,03 407
00:47,59 01:39,03

10. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Koeln 01:40,65 391
00:48,02 01:40,65

11. Karl Forsman 1996(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 01:52,78 294 ENM
00:55,54 01:52,78

12. Breki Aranarsson 1996(S7) ISL Swimteam Odinn 01:53,67 288 ENM
00:53,83 01:53,67

13. Vignir Hauksson 1992(S7) ISL Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:21,20 167 ENM
01:08,82 02:21,20

14. Shubham Narayan 2003(S7) IND NPC India 02:55,05 98 ENM
01:28,94 02:55,05

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Ievgenii Bogodaiko 1994 (S7) UKR NPC Ukraine

Startklasse S8
1. Pipo Carlomagno 1993(S8) ARG NPC Argentina 01:09,93 727 (B)

00:32,92 01:09,93

2. Inigo Llopis 1988(S8) ESP FEDDF 01:18,31 518
00:39,40 01:18,31

3. Inaki Basiloff 2001(S8) ARG NPC Argentina 01:19,23 500 (J)
00:39,18 01:19,23

4. Sharath Mahadevarao Gayakwad 1991(S8) IND NPC India 01:23,71 424
00:39,38 01:23,71

5. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL NPC Poland 01:24,94 406
00:40,87 01:24,94

6. Shridhar Nagappa Malagi 1990(S8) IND NPC India 01:27,32 373
00:41,97 01:27,32

7. Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL NPC Poland 01:27,90 366
00:42,73 01:27,90

8. Paiboon Wongnonthapoom 1988(S8) THA NPC Thailand 01:28,28 361
00:44,01 01:28,28

9. Kuanysh Askar 1987(S8) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:32,31 316 ENM
00:42,94 01:32,31
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Startklasse S8
10. Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(S8) THA NPC Thailand 01:34,26 297 ENM

00:46,27 01:34,26

11. Saulius Satinskas 2001(S8) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 01:45,96 209
00:49,63 01:45,96

12. Carl Frederick Droste 2005(S8) GER SG Bayer 01:46,50 206
00:50,11 01:46,50

Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (S8) IRI Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (S8) IRI Azad ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Jendi Pangabean 1991(S9) INA NPC Indonesia 01:06,46 802 (A)

00:32,60 01:06,46

2. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL NPC Poland 01:06,49 801 (A)
00:32,05 01:06,49

3. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:08,01 748 (A)
00:32,90 01:08,01

4. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:09,33 706 (B)
00:33,30 01:09,33

5. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL NPC Poland 01:09,95 687 (B)
00:33,92 01:09,95

6. Amilcar Guerra 1995(S9) ARG NPC Argentina 01:12,03 630 (C)
00:34,81 01:12,03

7. Joao Lucas Bezerra 2000(S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 01:13,90 583
00:36,66 01:13,90

8. Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:14,15 577
00:35,97 01:14,15

9. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01/10 01:15,18 554 (J)
00:35,57 01:15,18

10. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:16,00 536 (J)
00:36,19 01:16,00

11. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:16,56 524 (J)
00:37,28 01:16,56

12. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:17,67 502 (J)
00:37,93 01:17,67

13. Jacob Pruett 1996(S9) USA U.S. Paralympics 01:19,23 473
00:39,15 01:19,23

14. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 189601:20,26 455 (J3)
00:39,16 01:20,26

15. Wang Kei Chow 1984(S9) HKG HKPC&SAPD 01:21,49 435
00:40,71 01:21,49

16. Yerlan Yeldekenov 1997(S9) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:41,79 223 ENM
00:49,56 01:41,79

17. Leon Bennarndt 2006(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:57,33 145
00:59,26 01:57,33

18. Florian Winkelmann 2005(S9) GER MFZK Schwerin 02:10,79 105
01:03,28 02:10,79

Disqualifikation
Eric Tavares Dos Santos 1996 (S9) BRA Pontificia Universidade CdP 10:20 ENM
IPC 11.3.3
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Startklasse S9
Nicht am Start
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (S9) IRI Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (S9) IRI Azad ENM

Startklasse S10
1. Querijn Hensen 2001(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:06,41 640 (C)

00:31,87 01:06,41

2. Shahin Izadyar 1993(S10) IRI NPC Iran 01:07,47 610 AR (C)
00:31,81 01:07,47

3. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL NPC Poland 01:08,35 587 (5)
00:33,34 01:08,35

4. Tangkilisan Steven Sualang 1982(S10) INA NPC Indonesia 01:11,07 522
00:34,19 01:11,07

5. Dario Buric 2001(S10) CRO NPC Croatia 01:15,34 438
00:36,28 01:15,34

6. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV 1862 Bad Mergentheim 01:16,36 421
00:36,70 01:16,36

7. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL NPC Poland 01:20,63 357
00:39,64 01:20,63

8. Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:21,27 349
00:38,72 01:21,27

9. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:21,38 347
00:39,17 01:21,38

10. Martynas Gabsys 2004(S10) LTU Sauliukas/Lithuania 01:29,81 258
00:43,20 01:29,81

11. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:30,97 249
01:30,97

12. Johann Steinhoff 2003(S10) GER VSB 1980 01:32,14 239
00:44,54 01:32,14

13. Yannick Schroeter 2003(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:40,42 185
00:49,60 01:40,42

Disqualifikation
Swapnil Sanjay Patil 1998 (S10) IND NPC India 10:20 ENM
IPC 11.3.4
Matej Petrlic 2002 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia 10:15 ENM
IPC 11.3.4

Nicht am Start
Jean Pretorius 1996 (S10) RSA Curro Dubbanville Aquatics ENM
Ignacio Arribas 1998 (S10) ESP FEDDF ENM
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Startklasse S11
1. Wojciech Makowski 1992(S11) POL NPC Poland 01:13,57 743 (A)

00:35,39 01:13,57

2. Sergio Zayas 1990(S11) ARG NPC Argentina 01:17,93 625 (C)
00:37,84 01:17,93

3. Hendri Herbst 1992(S11) RSA NPC South Africa 01:19,31 593 (3)
00:37,60 01:19,31

4. Mansurbek Ibrashev 1982(S11) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:25,32 476
00:42,25 01:25,32

5. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL NPC Poland 01:25,66 471 (J1)
00:41,63 01:25,66

6. Thanongsak Hitakun 1987(S11) THA NPC Thailand 01:25,83 468
00:38,88 01:25,83

7. David Kratochvil 2007(S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:28,20 431
00:43,75 01:28,20

8. Krittaphat Witidkasemrot 1990(S11) THA NPC Thailand 01:30,16 404
00:41,91 01:30,16

9. Paulius Asmontas 2001(S11) LTU NPC Lithuania 01:38,44 310
00:47,23 01:38,44

10. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:48,08 234 ENM
00:53,90 01:48,08

Nicht am Start
Seyedmahdi Mirdehghanbanadaki1996 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (S11) IRI NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse S12
1. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:10,65 592 (4)

00:33,40 01:10,65

2. Mohammadhossein Karimi Jahan Abadi1996(S12) IRI NPC Iran 01:12,07 558
00:35,27 01:12,07

3. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:12,19 555
00:34,60 01:12,19

4. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:14,63 502
00:36,30 01:14,63

5. Uladzimir Sotnikau 2005(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:14,85 498 (J)
00:35,16 01:14,85

6. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:18,08 439
00:36,65 01:18,08

7. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 01:19,02 423
00:36,35 01:19,02

8. Roman Potapov 2002(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:20,33 403
00:37,87 01:20,33

9. Yakup Cirakoglu 1994(S12) TUR NPC Turkey 01:45,42 178 ENM
00:49,43 01:45,42

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Stephen Clegg 1995 (S12) GBR NPC Great Britian
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Startklasse S13
1. Enrique Alhambra 2004(S13) ESP FEDC 01:06,41 621 (C)

00:32,32 01:06,41

2. Genki Saito 1998(S13) JPN NPC Japan 01:07,42 594 (2)
00:32,16 01:07,42

3. Gabriel Steen 2004(S13) NOR NPC Norway 01:10,65 516 (J)
00:33,98 01:10,65

4. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:16,06 413
00:36,95 01:16,06

5. Mohammad Dalir Heidarabadi 1993(S13) IRI NPC Iran 01:18,68 373
00:38,13 01:18,68

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Uladzimir Izotau 1988 (S13) BLR NPC Belarus

Nicht am Start
Hamed Asgharian Asl 1991 (S13) IRI NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse S14
1. Marc Evers 1991(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:02,21 843 (A)

00:30,47 01:02,21

2. Michiel Jorink 1987(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:05,21 732 (A)
00:30,65 01:05,21

3. Muhammad Bejita 2000(S14) INA NPC Indonesia 01:05,63 718 (B)
00:31,30 01:05,63

4. Lawrence Sapp 2001(S14) USA U.S. Paralympics 01:05,94 707 (B)
00:31,33 01:05,94

5. Tyler Ioannou 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britian 01:06,26 697 (B)
00:31,82 01:06,26

6. Parmentier Aymeric 1993(S14) BEL Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:06,98 675 (B)
00:32,80 01:06,98

7. Dylan Hywel Broom 2002(S14) GBR Swim Wales 01:07,33 665 (B)
00:32,86 01:07,33

8. Elian Araya 1991(S14) ARG NPC Argentina 01:09,47 605 (C)
00:33,94 01:09,47

9. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 01:09,76 597 (C)
00:33,63 01:09,76

10. Mert Aslan 1998(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 01:15,96 463
00:36,70 01:15,96

11. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB 1980 01:16,01 462 (J2)
00:36,53 01:16,01

12. Ali Sirolu 2002(S14) TUR NPC Turkey 01:20,37 391
00:38,87 01:20,37

13. Sascha Engel 2001(S14) GER RSG Langenhagen 01:36,86 223
00:47,13 01:36,86
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Startklasse AB
1. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher SC 1896 01:08,75 499 (J)

00:32,77 01:08,75

2. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) GER Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 01:12,61 423
00:34,91 01:12,61

3. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:26,74 248
00:40,93 01:26,74

4. Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) GER Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 01:30,23 220
00:44,61 01:30,23

5. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:30,40 219
00:41,30 01:30,40

6. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:31,18 214
00:43,16 01:31,18

7. Jonas Schneider 2007(AB) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:32,68 203
00:45,24 01:32,68

8. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:32,77 203
00:43,74 01:32,77

9. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK Schwerin 01:34,17 194
00:46,06 01:34,17

10. Jesus Hernandez Hernandez 1991(AB) MEX NPC Mexico 01:34,90 189 ENM
00:44,68 01:34,90

11. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:55,39 105
00:55,04 01:55,39


